Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

Section 9.

POWER TO MAKE AMENDMENTS CONSEQUENTIAL ON REVISION OF INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT COVENTIONS

The Carriage by Air Act 1961

1 In section 8A(1) for the words from "provide" to "modifications " there shall be substituted the words " make such amendments of this Act, the Carriage by Air (Supplementary Provisions) Act 1962 and section 5(1) of the Carriage by Air and Road Act 1979 ".

The Carriage of Goods by Road Act 1965

In section 8A(1) for paragraphs (a) and (b) there shall be substituted— "(a) this Act; and".

The Carriage of Passengers by Road Act 1974

- 3 (1) In section 8(1) for paragraphs (a) and (b) there shall be substituted— "(a) of this Act, and".
 - (2) In section 8(2) for paragraphs (a) and (b) there shall be substituted the words " of this Act " .

The International Carriage of Perishable Foodstuffs Act 1976

4 For section 16(1) there shall be substituted—

2

- "(1) If at any time it appears to Her Majesty in Council that Her Majesty's Government in the United Kingdom have agreed to any revision of the Agreement on the International Carriage of Perishable Foodstuffs and on the Special Equipment to be Used for such Carriage (ATP) Her Majesty may by Order in Council make such amendments of this Act as Her Majesty considers appropriate in consequence of the revision.
- (1A) In subsection (1) above "revision" means an omission from, addition to or alteration of that Agreement and includes replacement of that Agreement or part of it by another agreement."